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Kindergarten Math



Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:    Addition/Subtraction                                    SUBJECT/GRADE: Math /  K              DATES: March 23 - 27, 2020 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of 
March 23-27, 2020 

● Monday (3/23): Write addition sentences using family member’s first names. Add 
together consonants and vowels (a, e, i, o, u).  Ex: Luke (2 + 2 = 4) 

 
● Tuesday (3/24): Draw a picture and write an equation for this problem. “There are 8 

clouds in the sky. 2 float away. How many clouds are left?” 
 

● Wednesday (3/25): Draw and cut out 8 flowers. use them to show different ways to 
make 8. Write the equations for each way to make 8. 
 

● Thursday (3/26): Write your numbers as high as you can. See if you can get to 100. 
Circle your 5’s and 10’s numbers. Look out for backward numbers!  
 

● Friday (3/27): Count how many doors and windows are in your house. Compare. 
What do you have more of? Less of? Record your answer by drawing a bar graph. 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

● Paper with their picture and written equations for additions AND subtraction 
problems. 

● Paper with equations for each way to make 8 
 

 
What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

● K.CC.3 Write numbers 0-20. 
● K.OA.1 Represent addition and subtraction with objects, fingers, mental images, 

drawings, sounds, etc… 
● K.OA.2 Solve addition and subtraction word problems. 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

● Paper 
● Pencil 
● Scissors 
● Crayons (optional) 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Jack Hartmann Let’s Get Fit-Count to 100 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1dkPouLWCyc&disable_polymer=true 

● Addition and Subtraction math facts to 5 (flash cards). 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Karl- Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lewis- Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Moots- Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Rasmussen- Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Van Sloten- Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 

https://flipgrid.com/s/cb6099af0544
https://flipgrid.com/s/cb6099af0544
https://flipgrid.com/s/cb6099af0544
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1dkPouLWCyc&disable_polymer=true
mailto:merle.horst@k12.sd.us
mailto:Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us
mailto:Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us
mailto:Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us
mailto:Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us
mailto:Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us


Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- kristin.hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Boscaljon- Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Ernste- Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Harris- Emily.Harris@k12.sd.us (long term sub for Ms. Huber) 
Ms. Sandager- Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Uithoven- Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Becker- Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Feenstra- Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Nuebel- Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Williamson- Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Rasmussen- Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 

Notes: Joke of the day: What kind of dinosaur loves to sleep? (A stega-snore-us). 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 

Brandon Valley School District 
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